USMANU DANFODIYO UNIVERSITY, SOKOTO
(Office of the Registrar-Academic Division)
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REF: UDUS/R/ACA/020				DATE: 27th September, 2021
TO: Ag. Dean, Postgraduate School 

APPROVED 2021/2022 POSTGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR
The Vice Chancellor has, on behalf of Senate, approved the 2021/2022 Academic Calendar and Timeline for 2021/2022 Sale of Admission Forms for Postgraduate studies as follows:

	S/No
	Activity
	Duration
	Date

	1st Semester

	1.
	Registration
	2 weeks
	Monday 24th January to Saturday 5thFebruary, 2022

	2.
	Lectures begin
	14 weeks
	Monday 7th February to Saturday 14thMay, 2022

	3.
	Examinations
	2 weeks
	Monday 16thMay to Saturday 28thMay, 2022

	4.
	End of semester, marking of examinations and consideration of results
	2 weeks
	Monday 30thMay to Saturday 11thJune, 2022

	2nd Semester

	5.
	Lectures begin
	14 weeks
	Monday 13thJune to Saturday 17th September, 2022

	6.
	Examinations
	2 weeks
	Monday 19thSeptember, to Saturday 1st October, 2022

	7
	End of session, marking of examinations, moderation and submission of results for approval of the University Senate
	2 weeks
	Monday 3rd October to Saturday 15th October, 2022

	8.
	Beginning of 2022/2023 academic session
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Monday 17th January, 2023





TIMELINE FOR 2021/2022 SALE OF ADMISSION FORMS FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

	S/No
	Activity
	Duration
	Date

	1.
	Sale of application forms
	7 weeks
	Monday 20th September to Saturday 6th November, 2021

	2.
	Printing of application forms and summary
	1 week
	Monday 8th November to Saturday 13th November, 2021 

	3.
	Submission of application forms to Faculties/Departments for recommendation
	1 week
	Monday 15th November to Saturday 20th November, 2021

	4.
	Consideration of admission by the Postgraduate School Board
	1 week
	Monday 22nd November to 27th November, 2021

	5.
	Upload and release of admission list
	1 week
	Monday 29th November to 4th December, 2021

	6.
	Confirmation of admission and registration of new students
	7 weeks
	Monday 6th December, 2021 to Saturday 22nd January, 2022

	7. 
	Registration of returning students
	2 weeks
	Monday 24th January to Saturday 5th February, 2022



Thank you.
U. F. ABUBAKAR
Academic Secretary 
For: Registrar
	

Cc:  Vice chancellor
        DVC (Academic)
        DVC (Admin.)
        DVC (RID)
        Registrar
        Bursar
        University Librarian	
        Director, Registration and Examination
        Director, MIS – Kindly post on the University website
        Chairman, Examination Monitoring Committee
        PRO
        Notice Boards
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